

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110 017.

Website: <u>www.derc.gov.in</u>, Telefax: +91-11-26673608, +91-11-41080417

PUBLIC NOTICE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON ACCOUNT OF LOCKDOWN DUE TO COVID-19
FOR AGGREGATE REVENUE REQUIREMENT (ARR) & TARIFF FOR FY 2021-22 SUBMITTED BY GENERATION
COMPANIES, TRANSMISSION LICENSEE AND DISTRIBUTION LICENSEES

- 1. Delhi Disaster Management Authority, GoNCTD vide its Order No. F.2/07/2020/pt file III/ 381 dtd. 19/04/2021 imposed curfew, which was extended from time to time, and restricted various activities on account of COVID-19.
- 2. Thereafter, Generation Companies viz. Indraprastha Power Generation Co. Ltd. (IPGCL) & Pragati Power Corporation Ltd. (PPCL), Transmission Licensee viz. Delhi Transco Ltd. (DTL), Distribution Licensees viz. New Delhi Municipal Council (NDMC), BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. (BRPL), BSES Yamuna Power Ltd. (BYPL) and Tata Power Delhi Distribution Ltd. (TPDDL) have submitted additional information for ARR & Tariff for FY 2021-22 considering the impact of such curfew.
- 3. The additional information can be downloaded free of cost from the website of the Commission (http://derc.gov.in/)
- 4. In accordance with the provisions of the *DERC (Comprehensive Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2001,* the Commission hereby seeks comments/suggestions from the consumers and other stakeholders on the said additional information. **The comments/suggestions may be sent to the Secretary of the Commission at the above office address latest by 29/06/2021.** The comments may be submitted personally or by post or through E-Mail to the Commission. The comments can also be E-Mailed to the Secretary, DERC at the e-mail address secyderc@nic.in.
- 5. The Commission shall scrutinize the said additional information and seek further clarifications from the utilities, if required. By way of an Order, the Commission shall approve the True-Up of expenses of FY 2019-20 and ARR & Tariff for FY 2021-22 after prudence check and suitably considering such additional information.

Sd/-Secretary Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission